12300000 1525

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800401136748

01/25/23--01012--001 **87.50

2023 JAN 25 AM 5: 06

D. O'KEEFE FEB 1 4 2023

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Outreach Inc					
	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME - <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	a check for:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate PY REQUIRED			
FROM:	Scott T Loden CPA Name	(Printed or typed)				
	5885 Central Avenue Ste. A Address					
	St. Petersburg, Fl 33710 City, State & Zip					
	727-490-7336					

tax@lodenfrazecpas.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	f the corporation shall be: TB Masters Ou		
	Principal street address: S5 Central Avenue Ste, A	Mailing address, if different is:	
St	. Petersburg, Fl 33710		
The purpos		is: THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED EXCLUSIVELY MMUNITY OUTREACH PURPOSES UNDER	
SECTION	501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVEN	NUE CODE, OR CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FU	ľURE
FEDERAL	TAX CODE.		
	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	e manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As in the directors are elected and appointed: As in the directors	e bylaws.
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	<u>IRECTORS</u>	e bylaws.
ARTICLE Name and T	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	<u>IRECTORS</u>	e bylaws.
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI "itle: Williams, Todd (Pres)	Name and Title: Mesagno, Bruce (CTO)	e bylaws.
ARTICLE Name and T	Williams, Todd (Pres) 3820 Arcade Trail Suite 202	Name and Title: Mesagno, Bruce (CTO)	e bylaws.
ARTICLE Name and T	Williams, Todd (Pres) 3820 Arcade Trail Suite 202 Lutz, Fl 33548 Sweeney, James (COO)	Name and Title: Mesagno, Bruce (CTO) Address: 5772 Oakhurst Drive Seminole, Fl 33772	e bylaws.
ARTICLE Name and 3 Address	Williams, Todd (Pres) 3820 Arcade Trail Suite 202 Lutz, Fl 33548 Sweeney, James (COO)	Name and Title: Mesagno, Bruce (CTO) Address: 5772 Oakhurst Drive Seminole, Fl 33772	e bylaws.
ARTICLE Name and T Address	"itle: Williams, Todd (Pres) 3820 Arcade Trail Suite 202 Lutz, Fl 33548 "itle: Sweeney, James (COO)	Name and Title: Mesagno, Bruce (CTO) 5772 Oakhurst Drive Seminole, Fl 33772 Name and Title: Iritano, Robert (CFO) Address: 6290 Bahia Del Mar Circle Unit 1 St. Petersburg, Fl 33715	- - -
ARTICLE Name and Taddress Name and Taddress	Williams, Todd (Pres) 3820 Arcade Trail Suite 202 Lutz, Fl 33548 Sweeney, James (COO) 30 Estuary Trail Clearwater, Fl 33759	Name and Title: Mesagno, Bruce (CTO) Address: 5772 Oakhurst Drive Seminole, Fl 33772 Name and Title: Iritano, Robert (CFO) Address: 6290 Bahía Del Mar Circle Unit 1	2023

Name and Title	: <u></u>	Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			
Name and Title	;	Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			
	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	ntable) of the registered age	nt is:		
Name:	5885 Central Avenue Ste. A				
Address:	St. Petersburg, Fl 33710		<u> </u>	2023 JAN	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Scott T Loden CPA 5885 Central Avenue Ste. A			AHASSIE, J.P.	25 AH 5:	
Address:	St. Petersburg, Fl 33710			d0	
Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da	if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific an te inserted in this block does not meet the ap	id cannot be more than f opticable statutory filing re	ive days prior or 90 days after		
	amed as registered agent to accept service (familiar with and accept the appointment as			designate	d in thi
Required Signature of Registered Agent		LODEN	01/05/2023		
I submit this do	Required Signature of Registered cument and affirm that the facts stated herein		Date any false information submitte	d in a doc	ument t
	of State constitutes a third degree felony as p	provided for in s.817.155, i		/-	
	SCOT T Required Signature of Incorp	LODEN porator	Date		

TB Masters Outreach Inc.

Articles of Incorporation Addendum

Article IX:

Upon dissolution any assets and resources lawfully available for distribution shall be distributed to one (1) or more qualifying organizations described in Section 501(c)(3) of the 1986 Internal Revenue Code (or described in any corresponding provision of any successor statute) which organization or organizations have a charitable purpose which, at least generally, includes a purpose similar to the terminating or dissolving corporation.